



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 239/2023 and CM Nos.54838/2023, 54839/2023 & 54840/2023**

M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta and Ms. Bhumi
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES
PVT LTD Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

1. Issue notice.
2. Subject to the appellant depositing the entire decretal amount with the Registry of this Court within a period of two weeks from date, the decree shall be stayed.
3. List on 10.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 11, 2024

g.joshi