



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 239/2023, CM APPL. 54838/2023 (Delay 56 Days), CM APPL. 54839/2023 (Ex.) & CM APPL. 54840/2023 (Delay 23 Days in re-filing)

M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Adv.

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

The appellant has failed to take steps for service upon the respondent in terms of the earlier directions issued.

Consequently, let appropriate steps be taken within a period of three weeks from today.

Let the matter be called again on 09.05.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 06, 2025/RW