



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 239/2023, CM APPL. 54838/2023, CM APPL. 54839/2023 & CM APPL. 54840/2023

M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTDAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta & Mr. Siddhant Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. Notice issued to the Respondent/Company has been returned unserved with the acknowledgment that "Respondent/Company has left the address 04-05 years back".
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant is directed to take fresh steps to effect service on the Respondent/Company through all permissible modes, including publication.
3. List on 05.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

This is a digitally signed order dated **MAY 09, 2025**

The authenticity of the order can be verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:45:22