



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 239/2023, CM APPL. 54838/2023, CM APPL.
54839/2023, CM APPL. 54840/2023
M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTDAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Manik Dev, Adv.
versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

1. As per office report, notice could not be issued to respondent since no steps taken by the appellant.
2. At this stage, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he shall file appropriate application for effecting service upon the respondent through publication.
3. If that be so, renotify the appeal before the Registrar on 08.09.2025 for completion of service/pleadings(if any).

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2025

tg