



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 239/2023**
M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta & Mr. Siddhant
Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
.....RESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 22.08.2025

CM APPL. 52247/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for leave to withdraw the present application with liberty to file a fresh application furnishing better particulars and details.
2. The application is dismissed with liberty, as prayed for.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025

‘JK’