



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 239/2023

M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Avi Mitra, Adv.

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 08.09.2025

1. Let compliance of Order dated 29.08.2025 be done by the appellant.
2. Appellant will take out Publication Notice on the process fee already filed in terms of Order dated 29.08.2025.
3. Dasti to counsel for the appellant who will deposit the requisite publication charges directly with the Press Agency after thoroughly checking/verifying the contents of the notice. The original citation be filed within two weeks of the publication.
4. Re-notify on **11.12.2025**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

vk