



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 239/2023 CM APPL. 54838/2023 CM APPL.
54839/2023 CM APPL. 54840/2023

M/S SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA PVT LTDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta and Mr. Rishabh
Tehlan, Advocates

versus

M/S WAHAL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
.....RESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Harshit Bansal and Mr. Pawan
Kawrani, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Renotify on 21.09.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 21, 2026/rhc